(1) Reflects the repayments under our revolving bank credit facility, issuance of the 1.5 Lien Term Loans and
payment of estimated transaction costs associated with the Exchange Offer and Consent Solicitation.

Edgar Filing: W&T OFFSHORE INC - Form PRE 14A

Table of Contents 24

(2) After giving effect to, and assuming the approval by our shareholders of, the Authorized Shares Proposal and the
Exchange Offer Proposal at the Special Meeting.

(3) Adjustments were determined using the Company�s share price at March 31, 2016.
(4) Reflects the impact of the Exchange Offer with new debt amounts stated at face value and the estimated gain

expected to be recorded and excludes any consideration to the tax expense impact, if any, from recording such
gain. The gain computation assumes exercising the payment-in-kind option to the extent possible for both the
New Second Lien Notes and the New Unsecured Notes. The table excludes adjustments to carrying amounts from
the anticipated accounting for the Exchange Offer as a troubled debt restructuring under GAAP.

8

Edgar Filing: W&T OFFSHORE INC - Form PRE 14A

Table of Contents 25

Table of Contents

The following table depicts the pro forma impact of the Exchange Offer on the ownership of our Common Stock (in
thousands) as of March 31, 2016:

Pro Forma for the
Exchange Offer

Assuming Minimum
Conditions Met

No. of
Shares

Percentage
of

Common
No. of
Shares

Percentage
of

Common
Existing Common Shareholders 35,131,938 45.92% 35,131,938 25.93%
Holders of the Notes �  �  58,995,000 43.54%
Officers and Directors of the
Company 41,374,551 54.08% 41,374,551 30.53%

Total 76,506,489 100.00% 135,501,489 100.00%

The Board has considered the effects the Exchange Offer would likely have on our capital structure and the holders of
our Common Stock, including:

� the significant reduction in debt versus substantial dilution to our outstanding Common Stock expected to
result from the Exchange Offer; and

� our increased ability to address our near-term liquidity needs, including the material reduction of cash
interest expense on our debt obligations and the increased liquidity from new capital.

Alternatives to the Exchange Offer. The Board considered possible alternatives to the Exchange Offer and the
consequences of such alternatives, including seeking relief under the U.S. Bankruptcy Code, in which case we expect